PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David F. Simon	01/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAITEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	1120 Whistler Ave.
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12197535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034151500

Email: mail@jonestullarcooper.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Blake

Address Line 1: PO Box 2266 Eads Station
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CAITEC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Blake

Total Attachments: 2

source=12197535simoncaitecassignment#page1.tif source=12197535simoncaitecassignment#page2.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0001

Practitioner's Docket No. SMD-112

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

David F. Simon 2067 Viewpoint Landings Road Lakeland, FL 33810 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

CAITEC CORPORATION 1120 Whistler Ave. Baltimore, MD 21223 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SLIDABLE RING BIRD TOY

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Patent Application No. 12/197,535 filed on August 25, 2008, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date: _	1/24/2011		
		Signature of David F. Simon	

Assignment of Invention—Sole Inventor—page 2 of 2 $\,$

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0003